TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MWS, Inc.		12/09/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DC Shoes, Inc.
Street Address:	15202 Graham Street
City:	Huntington Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92649
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1795090	DROORS
Serial Number:	77520481	DROORS
Serial Number:	77469010	D
Registration Number:	2662530	D DROORS
Registration Number:	2570150	D
Registration Number:	2227210	D DROORS ATHLETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)889-5684

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-889-2200

Email: trademarks@quiksilver.com

Correspondent Name: DC Shoes, Inc. Address Line 1: 15202 Graham Street Address Line 2: Attn: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92649

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh Green
Signature:	/JRG/
Date:	12/23/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=MWS to DC Shoes#page1.tif source=MWS to DC Shoes#page2.tif source=MWS to DC Shoes#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0809

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MWS, Inc, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with offices at 15202 Graham Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92649, United States of America (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark(s) set forth on the attached Schedule "A", having the registrations set forth on Schedule A or for which application(s) for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere as indicated on Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, **DC** Shoes, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with offices at 15202 Graham Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92649, United States of America (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof and/or pending applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all common law rights, title and interest in and to Trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and all applications and registrations related thereto. ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to the ASSIGNEE the ongoing and existing businesses associated with the Trademarks and the goods and services related thereto.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without delay execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0810

or desirable to perfect the title to said Trademarks in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominees all known facts respecting said Trademarks, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper trademark protection for said Trademarks in any and all countries, all at the reasonable expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this $\underline{9^m}$ day of December 2010.

MWS, Inc.

By:_____

Title:

Par Sudant

nominees or legal representatives.

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
DROORS	74/337,571	1,795,090
DROORS	77/520,481	
D Design	77/469,010	
D DROORS Design	76/324,592	2,662,530
D Design	76/324,593	2,570,150
D DROORS ATHLETICS Design	75/277,632	2,227,210

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0812